
Orangefield Baseball 2025 Schedules

Date Day Opponent Site Time Date Day Opponent Site Time

Feb. 3 Mon Silsbee Scrimmage Home 6:30 Feb. 3 Mon Silsbee Scrimmage Home 4:30

Feb. 7 Fri Jasper Scrimmage Away 5:00 Feb. 7 Fri Jasper Scrimmage Away 5:00

Feb. 10 Mon Nederland Scrimmage Home 6:30 Feb. 10 Mon Nederland Scrimmage Home 4:30

Feb. 13 Thur Lumberton Scrimmage Home 6:30 Feb. 13 Thur Lumberton Scrimmage Home 5:00

Feb. 17 Mon Hardin Jefferson Lamar 7:00 Feb. 17 Mon Hardin Jefferson Lamar 4:30

Feb.20-22 Thur-Sat Bridge City Tournament Away TBA Feb.20-22 Thur-Sat Vidor Tournament Away TBA

25-Feb Tues Tarkington Away 7:00 25-Feb Tues Tarkington Away 4:30

Feb 27-Mar 1 Thur-Sat PNG Tournament Away TBA Feb. 27-Mar 1 Thur-Sat West Brook Tournament Away TBA

Mar. 4 Tues East Chambers Home 7:00 Mar. 4 Tues East Chambers Home 4:30

Mar. 6-8 Thur-Sat Thrall Tiger Invitational Away TBA Mar. 6-8 Thur-Sat PNG Tournament Away TBA

Mar. 11 Tues Warren Away 7:00 Mar. 11 Tues Warren Away 4:30

Mar. 14 Fri Warren Home 7:00 Mar. 14 Fri Warren Home 4:30

Mar. 18 Tues Anahuac Away 7:00 Mar. 18 Tues Anahuac Away 4:30

Mar. 21 Fri Anahuac Home 7:00 Mar. 21 Fri Anahuac Home 4:30

Mar. 24 Mon Kirbyville * Home 7:00 Mar. 24 Mon Kirbyville Home 4:30

Mar. 28 Fri Kirbyville  Away 7:00 Mar. 28 Fri Kirbyville Away 4:30

Apr. 1 Tues Kountze   Home 7:00 Apr. 1 Tues Kountze Home 4:30

Apr. 4 Fri Kountze   Away 7:00 Apr. 4 Fri Kountze Away 4:30

Apr. 8 Tues Buna Home 7:00 Apr. 8 Tues Buna Home 4:30

Apr. 11 Fri Buna Away 7:00 Apr. 11 Fri Buna Away 4:30

Apr. 15 Tues Hardin Away 7:00 Apr. 15 Tues Hardin Away 4:30

Apr. 17 Thurs Hardin $ Home 7:00 Apr. 17 Thurs Hardin Home 4:30

Apr. 22 Tues East Chambers Away 7:00 Apr. 22 Tues East Chambers Home 4:30

*   Staff Appreciation Night

$   Senior Night

Superintendant: Dr. Shaun McAlpin

Principal: Rea Wrinkle

Field House Phone: (409) 735-4504

VARSITY SCHEDULE JV SCHEDULE

Spring Break

Head Coach: Jake Nash

Assistant Coaches: Brock Barbay, Jackson Nichols, Brayden Babin

Athetic Director: Jeff Breaux
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